
STATE State Point of Contact
State PERM TAG 

Representative
PERM 

Cycle 

Alaska Lori Campbell (Medicaid & CHIP-Claims)

laura.campbell@alaska.gov

907-269-3020

Brian Donohoe (Medicaid & CHIP-Eligibility)

brian.donohoe@alaska.gov 

907-465-3200

Cathie Ott 3

Alabama Patricia Jones (Medicaid)

patricia.jones@medicaid.alabama.gov

334-242-5609

Jackie Thomas (Medicaid)

jacqueline.thomas@medicaid.alabama.gov

334-242-5318

Viki Brant (CHIP)

viki.brant@adph.state.al.us

334-206-5568

Viki Brant 2

Arizona Kim Sanchez (Medicaid & CHIP-Primary) 

Kim.A.Sanchez@azahcccs.gov

602-417-4563

Kathy Reynolds (Medicaid & CHIP-Secondary)

kathy.reynolds@azahcccs.gov

602-417-4631

Kim Sanchez 3

Arkansas Trish McClendon (Medicaid & CHIP) 

trish.mcclendon@arkansas.gov

501-682-8347

Robin Raveendran (Medicaid & CHIP) 

robin.raveendran@arkansas.gov

501-682-8173

Ammy Jones 1

California Kerri Arndt (Medicaid & CHIP)

Kerri.Arndt@dhcs.ca.gov

916-440-7523

Loressa Hon (CHIP Standalone)

LHon@mrmib.ca.gov 

916-327-0369

Kim Sanchez 2

Colorado Matt Ivy (Medicaid & CHIP)

Matt.Ivy@state.co.us

303-866-2706

Meri DeLyser (Medicaid & CHIP- Secondary) 

Meri.Delyser@state.co.us

303-866-3538

Dawn L. Mock 2

Connecticut John McCormick (Medicaid & CHIP)

john.mccormick@ct.gov

860-424-5920

James Kilduff (Medicaid & CHIP- Eligibility)

james.kilduff@ct.gov

860-424-4836 or 860-424-2836

Kristin Dowty (CHIP) 

Kristin.Dowty@ct.gov

860-424-4805

George C. Cummings 1
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Delaware Susan M. Mateja (Medicaid & CHIP) 

susan.mateja@state.de.us

302-857-5055

Sharon Long 1

District Of Columbia Brenda Sutton (Medicaid & CHIP-Primary)

brenda.sutton2@dc.gov

202-698-2018 

Karen Shaw (Medicaid & CHIP-Secondary)

karen.shaw@dc.gov

202- 698-1718

Janice Harris (Medicaid & CHIP)

janice.harris1@dc.gov

202-698-2003

Sharon Long 3

Florida Jason Ottinger (Medicaid & CHIP) 

Jason.Ottinger@ahca.myflorida.com

850-412-4695

Viki Brant 3

Georgia John Hankins (Medicaid & CHIP)

jhankins@dch.ga.gov

404-657-7880

Viki Brant 2

Hawaii Gary Ojiri (Medicaid & CHIP- Claims)

Gojiri@medicaid.dhs.state.hi.us

808-692-7978

Shelley Siegman (Medicaid & CHIP- Claims) 

ssiegman@medicaid.dhs.state.hi.us

808-692-8095

John Kapanui (Medicaid & CHIP- Eligibility)

JKapanui@dhs.hawaii.gov

808-586-5089  

Kim Sanchez 3

Idaho Billie Schell-Ruby (Medicaid & CHIP- Claims-Primary) 

SchellB@dhw.idaho.gov

208-332-7977

Katie Ayad (Medicaid & CHIP- Claims) 

AyadK@dhw.idaho.gov

208-364-1822

Darlene Rydalch (Medicaid & CHIP-Eligibility)

RydalchE@dhw.idaho.gov

208-334-5746

Cathie Ott 1

Illinois Todd Goetz (Medicaid & CHIP) 

Todd.Goetz@illinois.gov

217-557-0243

Christina Baltes 1

Indiana Jina Hughes (Medicaid & CHIP- Primary)

Jina.Hughes@fssa.in.gov

317-234-2129

Kim Forrest (Medicaid & CHIP- Secondary)

Kim.Forrest@fssa.in.gov

317-234-7484

Christina Baltes 3
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Iowa Carol Stratemeyer (Medicaid & CHIP-Eligibility)

CStrate@dhs.state.ia.us

515-725-0337

Eric DeTemmerman (CHIP Standalone Managed Care-

Claims & Eligibility)

edetemm@dhs.state.ia.us 

515-974-3285

John Slade 3

Kansas Lou Ann Gebhards (Medicaid & CHIP) 

lgebhards@kdheks.gov

785-296-0609

Kelly Ross (Medicaid & CHIP- Eligibility )

kross@kdheks.gov

785-296-7913

John Slade 1

Kentucky Evette Rhodes (Medicaid & CHIP)

evette.rhodes@ky.gov

502-564-1012 ext 2150

Viki Brant 2

Louisiana Deanie Vincent (Medicaid & CHIP-Primary)

Deanie.Vincent@la.gov

225-219-4279

Paul Davenport (Medicaid & CHIP-Secondary)

Paul.Davenport@la.gov

225-219-4284  

Kimberly Sullivan (Medicaid & CHIP)

Kimberly.Sullivan@la.gov 

225-219-4150

Ammy Jones 3

Maine Matt W. Galletta (Medicaid & CHIP)

Matt.W.Galletta@maine.gov 

207-287-6127

George C. Cummings 3

Maryland Susan Harrison (Medicaid & CHIP)

HarrisonSU@dhmh.state.md.us

410-767-1434

Patti McQuade (Medicaid & CHIP)

PMcQuade@dhmh.state.md.us

410-767-9795

Sharon Long 2

Massachusetts David Kerrigan (Medicaid & CHIP)

david.kerrigan@state.ma.us

617-210-5179

George C. Cummings 2

Michigan Ann LaForest (Medicaid & CHIP- Claims)

LaForestA@michigan.gov

517-335-6653

Dan Ridge (Medicaid & CHIP- Eligibility)

RidgeD1@michigan.gov 

517-241-7556

Christina Baltes 1

Minnesota Christina Baltes (Medicaid & CHIP)

christina.baltes@state.mn.us

651-431-4279

Christina Baltes 1
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Mississippi Sharon K. Jones (Medicaid & CHIP)

Sharon.Jones@medicaid.ms.gov

601- 359-6134

Willis Jenkins (Medicaid & CHIP)

Willis.Jenkins@medicaid.ms.gov

601-576-4152

Viki Brant 3

Missouri Ruth Lamb (Medicaid & CHIP- Primary)

Ruth.Lamb@dss.mo.gov

573-526-4271

Markus Cicka (Medicaid & CHIP- Secondary)

Markus.Cicka@dss.mo.gov

573-751-6967

Carissa Duewell (Medicaid & CHIP)

Carissa.A.Duewell@dss.mo.gov  

573-526-0255

John Slade 1

Montana Steve Kranich (Medicaid & CHIP)

SKranich@mt.gov

406-444-9356

Dawn L. Mock 3

Nebraska Betsie Steenson (Medicaid & CHIP)

betsie.steenson@nebraska.gov

402-471-9353

John Slade 2

Nevada Patty Thompson (Medicaid & CHIP)

thompson@dhcfp.nv.gov

775-684-3713

Cynthia McGowan (Medicaid & CHIP)

cmcgowan@dhcfp.nv.gov

775-684-3638

Kim Sanchez 3

New Hampshire George Cummings (Medicaid & CHIP) 

George.C.Cummings@dhhs.state.nh.us

603-271-9370

George C. Cummings 2

New Jersey Adeline Rivera (Medicaid & CHIP- Primary)

adeline.rivera@dhs.state.nj.us

609-588-2960

Stanley Griffiths (CHIP- Secondary)

Stanley.Griffiths@dhs.state.nj.us

609-588-2963

Dan Ridge 2

New Mexico Edna Aragon (Medicaid & CHIP-Primary)

Edna.Aragon@state.nm.us

505-827-6251

Everet Apodaca (Medicaid & CHIP-Secondary)

Everet.Apodaca@state.nm.us

505-827-3135

Kelly Shropshire 1
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New York Ralph M. Bielefeldt (Medicaid & CHIP Eligibility & 

CHIP- Claims- Primary)

rmb01@health.state.ny.us

518-473-4672

Diane Farrell (Medicaid & CHIP Eligibility & CHIP 

Claims- Secondary) 

dmf11@health.state.ny.us

518-473-4672

Ed Waaler (Medicaid Claims- Primary)

Edgar.Waaler@omig.ny.gov

518-402-0066

Fred Warnecke (Medicaid Claims- Secondary)

Fred.Warnecke@omig.ny.gov

518-486-7153

Dan Ridge 3

North Carolina Linda Marsh (Medicaid & CHIP) 

linda.marsh@dhhs.nc.gov

919-647-8036

Viki Brant 2

North Dakota Larry Stockham (Medicaid & CHIP- Primary) 

lstockham@nd.gov

701-328-2334

Dawn L. Mock (Medicaid & CHIP-Secondary) 

dmock@nd.gov

701-328-1895

Cindy Sheldon (Medicaid & CHIP)

CMSheldon@nd.gov

701-328-4626

Dawn L. Mock 1

Ohio Jane Young (Medicaid & CHIP) 

Jane.Young@jfs.ohio.gov

614-752-3761

Lisa Coss (Medicaid & CHIP)

Lisa.Coss@jfs.ohio.gov

614-752-3636

Diana Skinner (Medicaid & CHIP- Eligibility)

Diana.Skinner@jfs.ohio.gov

614-752-3146

Christina Baltes 1

Oklahoma Kristin Edwards (Medicaid & CHIP- Primary)

Kristin.Edwards@okhca.org

405-522-7069

Kelly Shropshire (Medicaid & CHIP- Secondary) 

kelly.shropshire@okhca.org

405-522-7131

Kelly Shropshire 1
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Oregon Barbara Zharkoff (Medicaid & CHIP-Claims-Primary)

barbara.zharkoff@state.or.us

503-378-3299

Carolyn Thiebes (Medicaid & CHIP-Claims-

Secondary)

carolyn.thiebes@state.or.us

503-378-3507

Jeff Reilly (Medicaid & CHIP Eligibility-Primary)

jeffrey.p.reilly@state.or.us 

503-373-7970

Susan Becktold (Medicaid & CHIP-Eligibility-

Secondary)

susan.m.becktold@state.or.us

503-373-7961

Cathie Ott 3

Pennsylvania Lori D'Agostino (Medicaid-Claims Primary)

ldagostino@state.pa.us

717-772-8878

Ray Allia (Medicaid- Eligibility)

rallia@state.pa.us

717-787-6764

Lowware Holliman (CHIP)

lholliman@state.pa.us

717-783-1437

Sharon Long 1

Rhode Island Ralph Racca (Medicaid & CHIP)

RRacca@dhs.ri.gov

401-462-1879

George C. Cummings 2

South Carolina Cindy Durrett (Medicaid & CHIP) 

DURRETT@scdhhs.gov

803-898-3113

Kathy Snider (Medicaid & CHIP- Secondary)

SniderK@scdhhs.gov

803-898-1050

Viki Brant 2

South Dakota Randy J. Hanson (Medicaid & CHIP)

randy.hanson@state.sd.us

605-773-3495

Dawn L. Mock 3

Tennessee David Estes (Medicaid)

David.Estes@tn.gov

615-507-6387

Stephanie K. Dickerson (CHIP)

Stephanie.K.Dickerson@tn.gov

615-253-8572

Viki Brant 2

Texas Ammy Jones (Medicaid & CHIP)

ammy.jones@hhsc.state.tx.us

512- 487-3310

Ammy Jones 3
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Utah Kathy Cordova (Medicaid)

kcordova@utah.gov

801-538-9175

John Slade (Medicaid)

jslade@utah.gov

801-885-0905

Emma Chacon (CHIP) 

echacon@utah.gov

801-538-6577

Dawn L. Mock 2

Vermont Catherine West (Medicaid & CHIP)

Catherine.West@state.vt.us

802-879-5937

Michele Betit (Medicaid Eligibility) 

Michele.Betit@state.vt.us

802-279-3895

George C. Cummings 2

Virginia Sharon A. Long (Medicaid & CHIP- Claims)

sharon.long@dmas.virginia.gov

804-225-4225

Carmel Jones-Boyd (Medicaid & CHIP- Eligibility) 

Carmel.Jones@dmas.virginia.gov

804-786-2301

 

Sharon Long 1

Washington Jennifer Smith (Medicaid & CHIP-Claims-Primary)

Jennifer.Smith@hca.wa.gov

360-725-9981

Cathie Ott (Medicaid-Claims-Secondary)

Cathie.Ott@hca.wa.gov

360-725-2116

Kathy Johansen (CHIP-Claims-Secondary)

Kathy.Johansen@hca.wa.gov

360-725-1423

Barbara Bucsko (Medicaid & CHIP-Eligibility-Primary)

Barbara.Bucsko@dshs.wa.gov

360-725-4540

Maria Thompson (Medicaid & CHIP-Eligibility-

Secondary)

Maria.Thompson@dshs.wa.gov

360-725-4514

Cathie Ott 3

West Virginia Tammy G. Hypes (Medicaid & CHIP)

Tammy.G.Hypes@wv.gov

304-356-4885

Scott Winterfeld (Medicaid & CHIP)

Scott.E.Winterfeld@wv.gov

304-356-4928

Sharon Long 2
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Wisconsin Dawn Schroeder (Medicaid & CHIP- Claims) 

dawn.schroeder@dhs.wisconsin.gov  

608-261-6736

Brian Fangmeier (Medicaid  & CHIP-Eligibility)

brian.fangmeier@dhs.wisconsin.gov

608 266-2583

Alan S.White (Medicaid & CHIP)

alan.white@dhs.wisconsin.gov

608-266-7436

Christina Baltes 1

Wyoming Amy Guimond (Medicaid- Primary)

amy.guimond@wyo.gov

307-777-5609

Christine Bates (Medicaid- Secondary) 

christine.bates@health.wyo.gov

307-777-3594

Jeff Oliver (CHIP)

jeff.oliver2@wyo.gov

307-777-3590

Dawn L. Mock 1
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